
Mount Royal (0) -vs- Calgary (0)
02/06/26 at Jack Simpson Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Mount Royal 47

Calgary 73

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 0
Site: Jack Simpson Gymnasium
Referees: Marla Van Gelder, Corbin Tod, Mike Bittante

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Royal 9 17 7 14 47
Calgary 19 18 13 23 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Donnelly, Asha * 26 2-8 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 3 8
13 Ajayi, Temi * 25+ 4-11 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 5 1 2 8
14 Luca, Nora * 22+ 2-10 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 5 0 0 7
15 Evans, Alexis * 25+ 1-8 0-2 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 3 0 2 3
7 Carline, Elise * 21+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 1 0
3 Lado, Martha 29+ 2-7 2-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 0 8
11 Hopf, Presley 22+ 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 2 4
2 Gillespie Kraft, Kayla 8+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
5 Sommerfeldt, Savanah 13+ 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 4 1 1 3
17 Mark, Kayleigh 9+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-6 13 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-60 5-17 10-13 16-29 45 15 10 35 3 13 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 2-3   66.67% 9-10   90.00%
3rd Quarter 3-19   15.79% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-3   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 16-60   26.7% 5-17   29.4% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Storie, Polyanna * 25+ 4-12 0-3 5-5 4-5 9 1 6 3 2 1 13
21 Skumatova, Lilia * 22+ 6-13 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 12
11 Collin, Amélie * 26+ 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 4 4 0 11 9
6 Oss, Kourtney * 21+ 4-12 0-0 1-1 4-6 10 1 3 1 2 3 9
10 Geraldo, Christine * 14+ 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 7
8 Gajic, Milica 23+ 4-8 2-3 1-1 2-3 5 1 5 7 0 3 11
33 Yarwood, Emma 23+ 2-8 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 1 2 0 4 1 7
2 Milum, Sydney 11+ 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
1 Hafez, Raya 19+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
7 Weisgerber, Megan 8+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Henderson, Mackenzie 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0
3 Mann, Saavyn Kaur 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-74 4-16 11-13 18-28 46 15 24 23 8 26 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-21   38.10% 1-3   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-4   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37% 1-3   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 29-74   39.2% 4-16   25.0% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 33 0



1st Box Score
Mount Royal 9

Calgary 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Donnelly, Asha 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

13 Ajayi, Temi 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Luca, Nora 8+ 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
15 Evans, Alexis 7+ 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
7 Carline, Elise 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
3 Lado, Martha 5+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Hopf, Presley 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Gillespie Kraft, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sommerfeldt, Savanah 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
17 Mark, Kayleigh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-11 2-4 1-2 3-7 10 2 4 10 0 2 9
27.3% 50.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Storie, Polyanna 7+ 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
21 Skumatova, Lilia 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Collin, Amélie 6+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 5 2
6 Oss, Kourtney 6+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
10 Geraldo, Christine 6+ 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7
8 Gajic, Milica 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Yarwood, Emma 4+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Milum, Sydney 3+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Hafez, Raya 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Weisgerber, Megan 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Henderson, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mann, Saavyn Kaur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 1-6 2-2 5-6 11 3 6 4 1 7 19
40.0% 16.7% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Mount Royal 17

Calgary 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Donnelly, Asha 8+ 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3

13 Ajayi, Temi 7+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
14 Luca, Nora 7+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Evans, Alexis 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
7 Carline, Elise 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Lado, Martha 8+ 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Hopf, Presley 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
2 Gillespie Kraft, Kayla 2+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
5 Sommerfeldt, Savanah 3+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
17 Mark, Kayleigh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-13 2-3 9-10 3-6 9 3 1 8 2 5 17
23.1% 66.7% 90.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Storie, Polyanna 5+ 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 5
21 Skumatova, Lilia 8+ 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
11 Collin, Amélie 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 2
6 Oss, Kourtney 6+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Geraldo, Christine 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
8 Gajic, Milica 8+ 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 3 5
33 Yarwood, Emma 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
2 Milum, Sydney 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hafez, Raya 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Weisgerber, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Henderson, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mann, Saavyn Kaur 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-21 1-3 1-1 7-7 14 6 6 8 1 7 18
38.1% 33.3% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Mount Royal 7

Calgary 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Donnelly, Asha 8+ 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5

13 Ajayi, Temi 6+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
14 Luca, Nora 6+ 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Evans, Alexis 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Carline, Elise 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lado, Martha 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hopf, Presley 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
2 Gillespie Kraft, Kayla 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sommerfeldt, Savanah 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
17 Mark, Kayleigh 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-19 1-7 0-0 6-7 13 4 2 9 0 4 7
15.8% 14.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Storie, Polyanna 9+ 0-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
21 Skumatova, Lilia 6+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
11 Collin, Amélie 8+ 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
6 Oss, Kourtney 4+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Geraldo, Christine 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Gajic, Milica 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Yarwood, Emma 6+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 3 0 4
2 Milum, Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hafez, Raya 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
7 Weisgerber, Megan 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Henderson, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mann, Saavyn Kaur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-14 1-4 4-4 3-8 11 3 3 8 4 5 13
28.6% 25.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Mount Royal 14

Calgary 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Donnelly, Asha 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Ajayi, Temi 6+ 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 6
14 Luca, Nora 2+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Evans, Alexis 5+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Carline, Elise 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Lado, Martha 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Hopf, Presley 6+ 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
2 Gillespie Kraft, Kayla 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Sommerfeldt, Savanah 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
17 Mark, Kayleigh 6+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 0-3 0-1 4-9 13 6 3 8 1 2 14
41.2% 0.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Storie, Polyanna 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Skumatova, Lilia 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Collin, Amélie 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2
6 Oss, Kourtney 6+ 4-5 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 1 9
10 Geraldo, Christine 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Gajic, Milica 7+ 2-3 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 6
33 Yarwood, Emma 7+ 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
2 Milum, Sydney 4+ 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
1 Hafez, Raya 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Weisgerber, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Henderson, Mackenzie 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0
3 Mann, Saavyn Kaur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 1-3 4-6 3-7 10 3 9 3 2 7 23
47.4% 33.3% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Royal Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
09:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,ASHA 09:26
09:16 MISS 3PTR by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

-- REBOUND OFF by STORIE,POLYANNA
09:10 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by OSS,KOURTNEY
09:01 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,TEMI --
TURNOVER  by CARLINE,ELISE 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by OSS,KOURTNEY
08:26 TURNOVER  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

TURNOVER  by AJAYI,TEMI 08:20
08:20 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
08:17 MISS JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

-- REBOUND OFF by STORIE,POLYANNA
08:08 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

-- ASSIST  by OSS,KOURTNEY
TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,ASHA 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
07:52 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

-- ASSIST  by STORIE,POLYANNA
MISS JUMPER by LUCA,NORA 07:31

07:31 BLOCK  by OSS,KOURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AJAYI,TEMI 07:30
SUB IN by HOPF,PRESLEY 07:30
TURNOVER  by LUCA,NORA 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
07:22 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STORIE,POLYANNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:22
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALEXIS 07:22
SUB IN by LADO,MARTHA 07:22
MISS LAYUP by CARLINE,ELISE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
06:49 SUB OUT by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
06:49 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
06:49 SUB IN by MILUM,SYDNEY
06:49 SUB IN by GAJIC,MILICA
06:43 MISS JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by OSS,KOURTNEY
06:40 MISS JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CARLINE,ELISE 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
06:08 0-11 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MILUM,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
TURNOVER  by CARLINE,ELISE 05:56

05:56 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
05:46 0-13 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MILUM,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by GAJIC,MILICA
05:40 FOUL  by GAJIC,MILICA
05:40 SUB OUT by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
05:40 SUB IN by HAFEZ,RAYA

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,ASHA 05:40
SUB OUT by LUCA,NORA 05:40
SUB IN by AJAYI,TEMI 05:40
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEXIS 05:40



TURNOVER  by EVANS,ALEXIS 05:23
05:11 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

STEAL  by EVANS,ALEXIS 05:11
GOOD 3PTR by LADO,MARTHA 04:54 3-13 H 10
ASSIST  by EVANS,ALEXIS --

04:37 SUB OUT by OSS,KOURTNEY
04:37 SUB IN by YARWOOD,EMMA

SUB OUT by CARLINE,ELISE 04:37
SUB IN by LUCA,NORA 04:37

04:35 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GAJIC,MILICA

04:20 MISS JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by LADO,MARTHA --
TURNOVER  by AJAYI,TEMI 04:10

04:10 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
04:03 MISS 3PTR by HAFEZ,RAYA

REBOUND DEF by LUCA,NORA --
GOOD 3PTR by LUCA,NORA 03:52 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by LADO,MARTHA --

03:30 SUB OUT by MILUM,SYDNEY
03:30 SUB OUT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
03:30 SUB IN by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
03:30 SUB IN by STORIE,POLYANNA

SUB OUT by HOPF,PRESLEY 03:30
SUB OUT by LUCA,NORA 03:30
SUB IN by DONNELLY,ASHA 03:30
SUB IN by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 03:30

03:24 MISS 3PTR by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND DEF by LADO,MARTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,ALEXIS 03:14 8-13 H 5
ASSIST  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH --

03:00 8-15 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by STORIE,POLYANNA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ALEXIS 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WEISGERBER,MEGAN

FOUL  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 02:23
02:23 SUB OUT by GAJIC,MILICA
02:23 SUB IN by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

SUB OUT by AJAYI,TEMI 02:23
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALEXIS 02:23
SUB IN by CARLINE,ELISE 02:23
SUB IN by LUCA,NORA 02:23

02:19 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND DEF by CARLINE,ELISE --
MISS LAYUP by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LADO,MARTHA 01:56
SUB IN by HOPF,PRESLEY 01:56

01:41 TURNOVER  by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
STEAL  by CARLINE,ELISE 01:41
MISS JUMPER by LUCA,NORA 01:28
REBOUND OFF by LUCA,NORA --
TURNOVER  by LUCA,NORA 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
FOUL  by CARLINE,ELISE 01:17

01:17 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by STORIE,POLYANNA
01:17 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by STORIE,POLYANNA

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,ASHA 01:17
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEXIS 01:17

01:01 FOUL  by YARWOOD,EMMA
GOOD FT by EVANS,ALEXIS 01:01 9-17 H 8
MISS FT by EVANS,ALEXIS 01:01



-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,POLYANNA
00:52 MISS JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ALEXIS 00:43
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,ALEXIS 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by YARWOOD,EMMA
00:21 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

TURNOVER  by HOPF,PRESLEY 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by YARWOOD,EMMA
00:07 SUB IN by OSS,KOURTNEY
00:01 FOUL  by STORIE,POLYANNA
00:01 TURNOVER  by STORIE,POLYANNA
00:01 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
00:01 SUB IN by MILUM,SYDNEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Royal Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
10:00 SUB OUT by HAFEZ,RAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
10:00 SUB IN by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

SUB OUT by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 10:00
SUB OUT by CARLINE,ELISE 10:00
SUB OUT by HOPF,PRESLEY 10:00
SUB IN by DONNELLY,ASHA 10:00
SUB IN by LADO,MARTHA 10:00
SUB IN by AJAYI,TEMI 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by AJAYI,TEMI 09:47 11-19 H 8

09:35 TURNOVER  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
STEAL  by DONNELLY,ASHA 09:35

09:30 FOUL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
GOOD FT by DONNELLY,ASHA(fastbreak) 09:30 12-19 H 7
GOOD FT by DONNELLY,ASHA(fastbreak) 09:30 13-19 H 6

09:16 MISS 3PTR by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILUM,SYDNEY

09:01 MISS JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by OSS,KOURTNEY

08:58 MISS LAYUP by OSS,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by LUCA,NORA --
GOOD 3PTR by LADO,MARTHA 08:50 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by AJAYI,TEMI --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

08:15 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
STEAL  by DONNELLY,ASHA 08:15
MISS JUMPER by LADO,MARTHA 07:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:48 FOUL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
07:48 SUB OUT by MILUM,SYDNEY
07:48 SUB OUT by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
07:48 SUB IN by GAJIC,MILICA
07:48 SUB IN by YARWOOD,EMMA

SUB OUT by EVANS,ALEXIS 07:48
SUB IN by CARLINE,ELISE 07:48
MISS FT by DONNELLY,ASHA 07:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DONNELLY,ASHA 07:48 17-19 H 2

07:34 MISS JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by LADO,MARTHA --



MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,TEMI 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GAJIC,MILICA

07:03 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
REBOUND DEF by LUCA,NORA --
MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,TEMI 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by YARWOOD,EMMA
06:38 SUB OUT by OSS,KOURTNEY
06:38 SUB IN by STORIE,POLYANNA

SUB OUT by LADO,MARTHA 06:38
SUB OUT by CARLINE,ELISE 06:38
SUB OUT by AJAYI,TEMI 06:38
SUB OUT by LUCA,NORA 06:38
SUB IN by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 06:38
SUB IN by HOPF,PRESLEY 06:38
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEXIS 06:38
SUB IN by MARK,KAYLEIGH 06:38

06:35 17-21 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
-- ASSIST  by GAJIC,MILICA

TURNOVER  by HOPF,PRESLEY 06:21
06:21 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
06:09 17-23 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA

-- ASSIST  by YARWOOD,EMMA
FOUL  by DONNELLY,ASHA 06:09
SUB OUT by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 06:09
SUB IN by AJAYI,TEMI 06:09

06:09 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by STORIE,POLYANNA
TURNOVER  by HOPF,PRESLEY 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by GAJIC,MILICA
05:57 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

-- ASSIST  by GAJIC,MILICA
TURNOVER  by AJAYI,TEMI 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by GAJIC,MILICA
FOUL  by AJAYI,TEMI 05:39
SUB OUT by MARK,KAYLEIGH 05:39
SUB IN by LUCA,NORA 05:39

05:36 17-28 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GAJIC,MILICA
-- ASSIST  by STORIE,POLYANNA

MISS JUMPER by DONNELLY,ASHA 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by YARWOOD,EMMA

05:08 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA
TURNOVER  by LUCA,NORA 04:48

04:48 STEAL  by YARWOOD,EMMA
04:43 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
04:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOPF,PRESLEY 04:29
SUB IN by LADO,MARTHA 04:29
MISS LAYUP by DONNELLY,ASHA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,POLYANNA
04:10 TURNOVER  by STORIE,POLYANNA

STEAL  by EVANS,ALEXIS 04:10
TURNOVER  by EVANS,ALEXIS 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
03:56 17-30 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STORIE,POLYANNA
MISS JUMPER by LADO,MARTHA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by YARWOOD,EMMA
03:28 17-32 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,TEMI 03:11
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,ALEXIS --
MISS TIPIN by EVANS,ALEXIS 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GAJIC,MILICA



02:57 17-35 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GAJIC,MILICA
-- ASSIST  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

MISS 3PTR by LADO,MARTHA 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,POLYANNA

02:31 MISS LAYUP by GAJIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,ASHA --

02:25 FOUL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
02:25 SUB OUT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
02:25 SUB OUT by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
02:25 SUB OUT by YARWOOD,EMMA
02:25 SUB IN by HAFEZ,RAYA
02:25 SUB IN by MANN,SAAVYN KAUR
02:25 SUB IN by OSS,KOURTNEY

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,ASHA 02:25
SUB OUT by AJAYI,TEMI 02:25
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALEXIS 02:25
SUB IN by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 02:25
SUB IN by HOPF,PRESLEY 02:25
GOOD FT by LUCA,NORA(fastbreak) 02:25 18-35 H 17
GOOD FT by LUCA,NORA(fastbreak) 02:25 19-35 H 16
SUB OUT by LUCA,NORA 02:25
SUB IN by CARLINE,ELISE 02:25
SUB IN by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 02:25

02:14 MISS 3PTR by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:10 FOUL  by OSS,KOURTNEY
TURNOVER  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 02:03

02:03 STEAL  by GAJIC,MILICA
01:55 19-37 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA

TURNOVER  by CARLINE,ELISE 01:37
01:37 STEAL  by MANN,SAAVYN KAUR
01:32 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA

STEAL  by HOPF,PRESLEY 01:32
MISS LAYUP by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 01:26

01:26 BLOCK  by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:19 FOUL  by MANN,SAAVYN KAUR
01:19 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
01:19 SUB IN by MILUM,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by LADO,MARTHA 01:19 20-37 H 17
GOOD FT by LADO,MARTHA 01:19 21-37 H 16

01:10 TURNOVER  by HAFEZ,RAYA
GOOD 3PTR by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 00:56 24-37 H 13

00:39 MISS JUMPER by HAFEZ,RAYA
BLOCK  by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 00:39
REBOUND DEF by LADO,MARTHA --
TURNOVER  by LADO,MARTHA 00:35

00:21 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA
STEAL  by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 00:21

00:21 FOUL  by HAFEZ,RAYA
00:21 SUB OUT by HAFEZ,RAYA
00:21 SUB OUT by MANN,SAAVYN KAUR
00:21 SUB IN by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
00:21 SUB IN by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

GOOD FT by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 00:21 25-37 H 12
GOOD FT by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 00:21 26-37 H 11

00:10 MISS LAYUP by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOPF,PRESLEY 00:09
00:08 MISS JUMPER by GAJIC,MILICA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:01 MISS JUMPER by GAJIC,MILICA



BLOCK  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 00:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 00:01
SUB IN by MARK,KAYLEIGH 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Royal Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
10:00 SUB OUT by MILUM,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by GAJIC,MILICA
10:00 SUB IN by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
10:00 SUB IN by STORIE,POLYANNA

SUB OUT by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 10:00
SUB OUT by LADO,MARTHA 10:00
SUB OUT by HOPF,PRESLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MARK,KAYLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by DONNELLY,ASHA 10:00
SUB IN by AJAYI,TEMI 10:00
SUB IN by LUCA,NORA 10:00
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEXIS 10:00

09:52 MISS LAYUP by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

09:34 MISS JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:33 FOUL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
09:33 SUB OUT by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
09:33 SUB IN by GAJIC,MILICA

TURNOVER  by LUCA,NORA 09:19
09:19 STEAL  by OSS,KOURTNEY
09:15 26-39 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,ASHA 09:02
09:02 STEAL  by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
08:57 26-41 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SKUMATOVA,LILIA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:57
MISS 3PTR by LUCA,NORA 08:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:30
SUB OUT by AJAYI,TEMI 08:30
SUB OUT by LUCA,NORA 08:30
SUB IN by LADO,MARTHA 08:30
SUB IN by HOPF,PRESLEY 08:30

08:17 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
REBOUND DEF by CARLINE,ELISE --
MISS JUMPER by CARLINE,ELISE 08:00

08:00 BLOCK  by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DONNELLY,ASHA 07:58 28-41 H 13
ASSIST  by HOPF,PRESLEY --

07:39 TURNOVER  by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,ASHA 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
07:20 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,ASHA 07:20
SUB IN by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 07:20
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ALEXIS 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,POLYANNA
06:56 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA

STEAL  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 06:56
MISS 3PTR by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SKUMATOVA,LILIA



FOUL  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 06:39
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALEXIS 06:39
SUB IN by LUCA,NORA 06:39

06:29 MISS LAYUP by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by STORIE,POLYANNA

06:26 MISS TIPIN by STORIE,POLYANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by STORIE,POLYANNA

FOUL  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 06:25
06:25 SUB OUT by OSS,KOURTNEY
06:25 SUB IN by YARWOOD,EMMA

SUB OUT by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 06:25
SUB IN by AJAYI,TEMI 06:25

06:25 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by STORIE,POLYANNA
06:25 28-43 H 15 GOOD FT by STORIE,POLYANNA

MISS LAYUP by LUCA,NORA 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GAJIC,MILICA

06:02 28-46 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
-- ASSIST  by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

05:38 SUB OUT by GAJIC,MILICA
05:38 SUB IN by HAFEZ,RAYA

SUB OUT by CARLINE,ELISE 05:38
SUB OUT by LUCA,NORA 05:38
SUB IN by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 05:38
SUB IN by MARK,KAYLEIGH 05:38
MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 05:34

05:34 BLOCK  by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:32

05:26 MISS 3PTR by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 04:57
SUB OUT by LADO,MARTHA 04:57
SUB IN by DONNELLY,ASHA 04:57
SUB IN by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 04:57
FOUL  by MARK,KAYLEIGH 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
04:49 SUB IN by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
04:49 28-47 H 19 GOOD FT by YARWOOD,EMMA
04:49 28-48 H 20 GOOD FT by YARWOOD,EMMA

TURNOVER  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 04:42
04:29 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

REBOUND DEF by HOPF,PRESLEY --
04:25 FOUL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLY,ASHA 04:12 31-48 H 17
03:55 31-50 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by STORIE,POLYANNA
TURNOVER  by MARK,KAYLEIGH 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by STORIE,POLYANNA
SUB OUT by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 03:37
SUB OUT by MARK,KAYLEIGH 03:37
SUB IN by LUCA,NORA 03:37
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEXIS 03:37

03:26 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
STEAL  by AJAYI,TEMI 03:26
MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,TEMI 03:21
REBOUND OFF by HOPF,PRESLEY --

03:18 FOUL  by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLY,ASHA 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HOPF,PRESLEY 03:13

03:00 TURNOVER  by STORIE,POLYANNA



STEAL  by AJAYI,TEMI 03:00
MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,TEMI 02:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:52 SUB OUT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
02:52 SUB IN by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

GOOD JUMPER by LUCA,NORA 02:50 33-50 H 17
ASSIST  by HOPF,PRESLEY --

02:36 MISS 3PTR by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by HOPF,PRESLEY --
SUB OUT by HOPF,PRESLEY 02:32
SUB OUT by AJAYI,TEMI 02:32
SUB IN by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 02:32
SUB IN by LADO,MARTHA 02:32
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLY,ASHA 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:07 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,ALEXIS 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by HAFEZ,RAYA
01:43 MISS 3PTR by STORIE,POLYANNA

REBOUND DEF by LADO,MARTHA --
MISS JUMPER by LUCA,NORA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by YARWOOD,EMMA
01:12 TURNOVER  by HAFEZ,RAYA

STEAL  by DONNELLY,ASHA 01:12
MISS JUMPER by LUCA,NORA 01:02

01:02 BLOCK  by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by LUCA,NORA --
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLY,ASHA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by LADO,MARTHA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
00:32 TURNOVER  by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
00:32 SUB OUT by HAFEZ,RAYA
00:32 SUB OUT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
00:32 SUB OUT by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
00:32 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
00:32 SUB IN by OSS,KOURTNEY
00:32 SUB IN by GAJIC,MILICA
00:32 SUB IN by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
00:32 SUB IN by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

SUB OUT by LUCA,NORA 00:32
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALEXIS 00:32
SUB IN by CARLINE,ELISE 00:32
SUB IN by AJAYI,TEMI 00:32
MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,TEMI 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
00:07 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA

MISS LAYUP by LADO,MARTHA 00:00
00:00 BLOCK  by YARWOOD,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Royal Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 10:00
SUB IN by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 10:00

09:52 MISS JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA
BLOCK  by AJAYI,TEMI 09:52

-- REBOUND OFF by YARWOOD,EMMA
FOUL  by AJAYI,TEMI 09:51



09:51 33-51 H 18 GOOD FT by YARWOOD,EMMA
09:51 MISS FT by YARWOOD,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,TEMI --
MISS JUMPER by DONNELLY,ASHA 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
09:26 33-54 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GAJIC,MILICA

-- ASSIST  by OSS,KOURTNEY
TURNOVER  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 09:06

09:06 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
FOUL  by CARLINE,ELISE 08:57

08:48 MISS JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by LADO,MARTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by AJAYI,TEMI 08:38 35-54 H 19
ASSIST  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH --

08:24 35-56 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by GAJIC,MILICA

GOOD JUMPER by AJAYI,TEMI 08:08 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by LADO,MARTHA --

07:55 MISS 3PTR by GAJIC,MILICA
-- REBOUND OFF by OSS,KOURTNEY

07:50 MISS TIPIN by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GAJIC,MILICA

07:40 MISS JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH --

07:34 FOUL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
07:34 SUB OUT by YARWOOD,EMMA
07:34 SUB IN by STORIE,POLYANNA

SUB OUT by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 07:34
SUB OUT by CARLINE,ELISE 07:34
SUB IN by LUCA,NORA 07:34
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEXIS 07:34
MISS JUMPER by LUCA,NORA 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
FOUL  by AJAYI,TEMI 07:18

06:59 MISS JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
REBOUND DEF by LUCA,NORA --
TURNOVER  by AJAYI,TEMI 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
06:45 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by COLLIN,AMÉLIE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by LUCA,NORA 06:23
06:23 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
06:17 37-60 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by OSS,KOURTNEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GAJIC,MILICA
MISS 3PTR by LUCA,NORA 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
05:45 37-62 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by SKUMATOVA,LILIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
05:45 SUB OUT by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
05:45 SUB IN by HAFEZ,RAYA
05:45 SUB IN by HENDERSON,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,ASHA 05:45
SUB OUT by AJAYI,TEMI 05:45
SUB OUT by LUCA,NORA 05:45
SUB IN by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 05:45
SUB IN by HOPF,PRESLEY 05:45
SUB IN by MARK,KAYLEIGH 05:45
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ALEXIS 05:22

05:22 BLOCK  by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY

05:15 TURNOVER  by OSS,KOURTNEY



STEAL  by MARK,KAYLEIGH 05:15
TURNOVER  by MARK,KAYLEIGH 05:10

05:10 STEAL  by HENDERSON,MACKENZIE
05:06 37-64 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by OSS,KOURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,MACKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,POLYANNA
04:33 37-66 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by STORIE,POLYANNA
FOUL  by MARK,KAYLEIGH 04:33
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALEXIS 04:33
SUB IN by CARLINE,ELISE 04:33

04:33 37-67 H 30 GOOD FT by OSS,KOURTNEY
TURNOVER  by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by OSS,KOURTNEY
04:24 37-69 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by STORIE,POLYANNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by OSS,KOURTNEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:07

04:07 SUB OUT by OSS,KOURTNEY
04:07 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
04:07 SUB IN by MILUM,SYDNEY
04:07 SUB IN by YARWOOD,EMMA

SUB OUT by SOMMERFELDT,SAVANAH 04:07
SUB IN by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 04:07
MISS LAYUP by MARK,KAYLEIGH 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HAFEZ,RAYA
03:50 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA

STEAL  by HOPF,PRESLEY 03:50
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL(fastbreak) 03:44 39-69 H 30

03:38 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA
TURNOVER  by LADO,MARTHA 03:16

03:16 STEAL  by HENDERSON,MACKENZIE
03:14 39-71 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by GAJIC,MILICA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,MACKENZIE
FOUL  by CARLINE,ELISE 03:14

03:14 39-72 H 33 GOOD FT by GAJIC,MILICA(fastbreak)
03:14 SUB OUT by GAJIC,MILICA
03:14 SUB IN by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

MISS LAYUP by HOPF,PRESLEY 03:07
REBOUND OFF by CARLINE,ELISE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARK,KAYLEIGH 03:01 41-72 H 31
ASSIST  by CARLINE,ELISE --

02:38 MISS JUMPER by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
REBOUND DEF by CARLINE,ELISE --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPF,PRESLEY 02:23 43-72 H 29

02:02 MISS LAYUP by MILUM,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE KRAFT,KAYL 02:00
SUB OUT by CARLINE,ELISE 02:00
SUB IN by AJAYI,TEMI 02:00
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEXIS 02:00
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ALEXIS 01:51
REBOUND OFF by MARK,KAYLEIGH --

01:48 FOUL  by HAFEZ,RAYA
TURNOVER  by AJAYI,TEMI 01:39

01:23 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,TEMI 01:05

01:05 BLOCK  by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MARK,KAYLEIGH 00:58

00:58 STEAL  by MILUM,SYDNEY



FOUL  by LADO,MARTHA 00:54
00:54 43-73 H 30 GOOD FT by MILUM,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
00:54 MISS FT by MILUM,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MARK,KAYLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPF,PRESLEY 00:46 45-73 H 28

00:46 FOUL  by HENDERSON,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by HOPF,PRESLEY 00:44
REBOUND OFF by MARK,KAYLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by AJAYI,TEMI 00:36 47-73 H 26

00:23 MISS JUMPER by MILUM,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,TEMI --
MISS 3PTR by MARK,KAYLEIGH 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MILUM,SYDNEY


